
Total

up to 1 

year over 1 year

2023_02 9 191,7 1 649,2 1 554,8 81,7 1 473,1 2 071,0 3 799,4 23,3 94,0 9 191,7 86,7 8 963,2 18,6 123,2

2023_03 9 257,5 1 647,1 1 550,5 85,5 1 464,9 2 100,0 3 788,1 38,5 133,4 9 257,5 86,7 9 021,5 6,8 142,5

2023_04 9 276,7 1 707,8 1 481,9 70,2 1 411,7 2 088,2 3 829,2 43,3 126,3 9 276,7 86,7 9 036,0 5,6 148,4

2023_05 9 292,4 1 667,0 1 528,9 82,0 1 446,9 2 181,2 3 734,3 24,8 156,1 9 292,4 86,8 9 068,7 6,1 130,7

2023_06 9 485,0 1 640,9 1 457,0 9,1 1 447,9 2 273,6 3 952,2 18,7 142,6 9 485,0 46,8 9 290,5 4,4 143,2

2023_07 9 523,4 1 725,4 1 485,5 23,9 1 461,7 2 338,4 3 869,7 22,0 82,4 9 523,4 46,8 9 324,1 7,3 145,1

2023_08 9 469,4 1 739,5 1 534,0 60,2 1 473,8 2 305,9 3 808,4 11,7 69,9 9 469,4 46,8 9 297,4 8,7 116,4

2023_09 9 402,6 1 721,8 1 546,6 70,2 1 476,4 2 295,4 3 740,2 10,5 88,0 9 402,6 21,8 9 212,5 18,8 149,5

2023_10 9 342,2 1 672,4 1 578,9 52,7 1 526,2 2 295,8 3 688,9 12,4 93,8 9 342,2 6,8 9 174,6 24,0 136,8

2023_11 9 651,0 1 669,0 1 655,3 65,3 1 590,0 2 387,4 3 818,1 24,6 96,6 9 651,0 6,8 9 492,3 6,8 145,1

2023_12 9 744,2 1 691,1 1 770,8 140,2 1 630,6 2 380,9 3 800,2 21,3 79,9 9 744,2 6,8 9 629,9 4,0 103,4

2024_01 9 878,1 1 718,1 1 740,4 82,7 1 657,7 2 410,4 3 880,2 24,3 104,6 9 878,1 6,8 9 754,8 5,5 111,0

2024_02 10 097,2 1 736,5 1 790,7 89,0 1 701,7 2 443,6 3 985,6 26,1 114,7 10 097,2 6,8 9 932,1 5,4 152,9

TOTAL Bond Equity Mixed

Real 

estate Other

2023_02 9 191,7 1 067,4 1 561,5 4 066,9 2 478,6 17,3

2023_03 9 257,5 1 085,6 1 608,4 4 039,4 2 506,3 17,8

2023_04 9 276,7 1 045,3 1 668,9 4 034,8 2 509,9 17,8

2023_05 9 292,4 1 055,8 1 698,0 4 008,2 2 511,8 18,5

2023_06 9 485,0 1 043,4 1 796,9 4 055,6 2 567,5 21,5

2023_07 9 523,4 1 059,3 1 861,0 4 077,1 2 504,7 21,3

2023_08 9 469,4 1 069,1 1 856,0 4 006,6 2 516,3 21,4

2023_09 9 402,6 1 083,9 1 823,2 3 952,4 2 519,5 23,6

2023_10 9 342,2 1 117,7 1 796,4 3 878,4 2 526,1 23,5

2023_11 9 651,0 1 160,5 1 968,4 3 941,7 2 557,5 22,8

2023_12 9 744,2 1 219,7 2 070,1 3 869,6 2 561,8 23,0

2024_01 9 878,1 1 298,3 2 161,9 3 821,2 2 573,5 23,1

2024_02 10 097,2 1 463,9 2 269,6 3 752,6 2 587,7 23,5

Monetary 

financial 

institutions

General 

government

Investment 

funds

Other 

financial 

intermedier

ies

Financial 

auxiliaries 

and Captive 

financial 

institutions 

and money 

lenders

Insurance 

corporations

Pension 

funds

Non-

financial 

corporation

s

Households

Non-

profitable 

institutions 

serving 

households

2023_02 8 963,2 16,6 0,1 738,2 0,0 30,2 283,6 415,6 117,4 6 791,4 14,6 25,1 530,2

2023_03 9 021,5 15,3 0,1 730,5 0,0 30,5 285,2 418,4 90,7 6 885,3 14,4 25,9 525,3

2023_04 9 036,0 15,3 0,1 718,2 0,0 28,7 286,5 421,3 85,8 6 916,9 14,2 26,1 522,8

2023_05 9 068,7 15,5 0,1 675,6 0,0 28,8 290,7 419,4 91,6 6 979,8 14,3 26,0 527,0

2023_06 9 290,5 15,6 0,1 734,9 0,0 28,9 299,6 444,5 89,8 7 108,5 14,5 26,3 527,8

2023_07 9 324,1 15,7 0,1 656,8 0,0 29,1 308,0 441,8 88,5 7 208,3 14,5 26,6 534,8

2023_08 9 297,4 15,8 0,1 645,2 0,2 29,1 305,2 434,0 89,3 7 197,6 14,4 28,1 538,5

2023_09 9 212,5 15,9 0,1 638,9 0,5 24,9 299,6 426,0 91,1 7 130,7 14,5 28,3 542,0

2023_10 9 174,6 20,6 0,1 634,8 0,5 24,9 293,4 423,9 91,0 7 090,6 14,4 30,4 550,1

2023_11 9 492,3 20,8 0,1 634,7 0,5 24,9 308,3 442,7 92,7 7 365,6 14,8 30,6 556,8

2023_12 9 629,9 20,9 0,1 556,7 0,5 23,7 320,4 374,8 102,9 7 612,7 15,1 30,4 571,8

2024_01 9 754,8 21,0 0,1 550,9 0,5 23,3 325,2 349,0 103,8 7 760,6 15,2 31,3 574,1

2024_02 9 932,1 21,1 0,1 555,9 0,5 22,5 331,7 352,5 97,6 7 924,0 15,3 31,3 579,7

1. Balance sheet of investment funds
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3. Structure of funds shares issued by institutional sector of holder
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Structure of domestic holders of investment funds shares as at 29 February 2024
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